



2026 Lake Grove Park Parking Reconstruction Project Bid #2026-012 Bid Tabulation 01/29/26

| | | | | Gendron & Gendron | | Hird Contracting | | Discount Asphalt Paving | | Morin Excavating | | Pratt and Sons Inc. | | Glidden Excavating & Paving | | C.H. Stevenson, Inc. | |
|----------|--|------|-------|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | Addendum #1 | | | yes | | yes | | no | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | |
| | Bid Bond | | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | |
| Bid Item | Description | Unit | Qty | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total |
| 202.20 | Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface | SY | 1,750 | \$3.50 | \$6,125.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$4.28 | \$7,490.00 | \$2.75 | \$4,812.50 | \$2.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 202.201 | Sawcut Pavement | LF | 50 | \$2.00 | \$100.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$3.00 | \$150.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$4.00 | \$200.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | CY | 900 | \$18.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$16.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$16.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$11.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D | TON | 1,050 | \$35.00 | \$36,750.00 | \$34.00 | \$35,700.00 | \$23.81 | \$25,000.50 | \$28.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$29.00 | \$30,450.00 | \$28.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$27.00 | \$28,350.00 |
| 304.14 | Aggregate Base Course Type A | TON | 275 | \$56.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$36.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$28.36 | \$7,799.00 | \$48.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$50.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$48.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$31.00 | \$8,525.00 |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface | TON | 110 | \$125.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$142.00 | \$15,620.00 | \$175.00 | \$19,250.00 | \$185.00 | \$20,350.00 | \$155.50 | \$17,105.00 | \$155.50 | \$17,105.00 | \$142.00 | \$15,620.00 |
| 403.213 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base | TON | 220 | \$100.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$142.00 | \$31,240.00 | \$150.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$174.00 | \$38,280.00 | \$136.60 | \$30,052.00 | \$136.60 | \$30,052.00 | \$178.00 | \$39,160.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied | GAL | 55 | \$18.00 | \$990.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,485.00 | \$10.00 | \$550.00 | \$13.75 | \$756.25 | \$6.00 | \$330.00 | \$6.00 | \$330.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,155.00 |
| 615.08 | Loam and Seed | SY | 100 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$27.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$18.50 | \$1,850.00 |
| 620.54 | Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile | SY | 1,900 | \$1.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1.50 | \$2,850.00 | \$1.31 | \$2,489.00 | \$1.75 | \$3,325.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$2.50 | \$4,750.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| 627.733 | 4” White Pavement Markings | LF | 1,250 | \$2.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$0.36 | \$450.00 | \$0.76 | \$950.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$0.75 | \$937.50 |
| 627.75 | Pavement Markings | SF | 50 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$3.00 | \$150.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$3.00 | \$150.00 | \$6.00 | \$300.00 | \$8.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.25 | \$162.50 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$25,415.00 | \$25,415.00 |
| | | | | | \$128,215.00 | | \$131,395.00 | | \$134,328.50 | | \$135,673.75 | | \$137,387.00 | | \$137,587.00 | | \$140,325.00 |
| | Name | | | Josh White | | Shawn Hird | | Matthew Riley | | Brian Dubois | | Ben Piper | | Steven Piela | | Zachary H. Stevenson | |
| | Address | | | PO Box 1913 | | 2560 Auburn Road | | 55 Banks Road | | 250 Broad Street | | PO Box 236 | | 326 New Portland Road | | 190 Walton Road | |
| | | | | Lewiston, ME 04240 | | Turner, ME 04282 | | Belfast, ME 04915 | | Auburn, ME 04210 | | Mechanic Falls, ME 04256 | | Gorham, ME 04038 | | Wayne, ME 04284 | |
| | Tel. # | | | 207-782-7372 | | 207-754-2343 | | 207-322-3635 | | 207-784-8293 | | 207-345-3311 | | 207-856-9990 | | 207-685-3600 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Starrett Snow and Landscape | | J Pratt Construction, Inc. | | Bedard Excavation | | Perryman Construction | | Aceto Earthworks | | Manzer's Fine Grade & Earthwork | | | |
| | Addendum #1 | | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | | |
| | Bid Bond | | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes | | | |
| Bid Item | Description | Unit | Qty | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | | |
| 202.20 | Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface | SY | 1,750 | \$7.50 | \$13,125.00 | \$5.35 | \$9,362.50 | \$6.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$5.75 | \$10,062.50 | | |
| 202.201 | Sawcut Pavement | LF | 50 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$6.50 | \$325.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$7.00 | \$350.00 | \$3.00 | \$150.00 | \$6.00 | \$300.00 | | |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | CY | 900 | \$19.60 | \$17,640.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$23.00 | \$20,700.00 | \$27.00 | \$24,300.00 | | |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D | TON | 1,050 | \$36.00 | \$37,800.00 | \$29.00 | \$30,450.00 | \$25.00 | \$26,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$36,750.00 | \$37.00 | \$38,850.00 | \$38.00 | \$39,900.00 | | |
| 304.14 | Aggregate Base Course Type A | TON | 275 | \$42.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$40.50 | \$11,137.50 | \$27.00 | \$7,425.00 | \$45.00 | \$12,375.00 | \$50.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$52.00 | \$14,300.00 | | |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface | TON | 110 | \$135.00 | \$14,850.00 | \$155.00 | \$17,050.00 | \$168.50 | \$18,535.00 | \$135.00 | \$14,850.00 | \$154.00 | \$16,940.00 | \$145.00 | \$15,950.00 | | |
| 403.213 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base | TON | 220 | \$135.00 | \$29,700.00 | \$135.00 | \$29,700.00 | \$158.50 | \$34,870.00 | \$135.00 | \$29,700.00 | \$161.00 | \$35,420.00 | \$145.00 | \$31,900.00 | | |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied | GAL | 55 | \$20.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$22.00 | \$1,210.00 | \$12.50 | \$687.50 | \$20.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$550.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,650.00 | | |
| 615.08 | Loam and Seed | SY | 100 | \$14.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$24.50 | \$2,450.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$14.50 | \$1,450.00 | | |
| 620.54 | Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile | SY | 1,900 | \$2.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$1.25 | \$2,375.00 | \$2.35 | \$4,465.00 | | |
| 627.733 | 4” White Pavement Markings | LF | 1,250 | \$1.28 | \$1,600.00 | \$1.70 | \$2,125.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2.50 | \$3,125.00 | \$6.50 | \$8,125.00 | | |
| 627.75 | Pavement Markings | SF | 50 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$4.00 | \$200.00 | \$33.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 | | |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$9,156.95 | \$9,156.95 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$20,325.00 | \$20,325.00 | \$10,300.00 | \$10,300.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | | |
| | | | | | \$142,721.95 | | \$144,460.00 | | \$145,517.50 | | \$151,700.00 | | \$154,060.00 | | \$165,402.50 | | |
| | Name | | | Benjamin Starrett | | Joshua Pratt | | Peter Bedard | | Joe Perryman | | Adam Roberge | | Nathan Manzer | | | |
| | Address | | | 402 Webbs Mill Road | | 769 Paris Road | | 32 Hemlock Drive | | PO Box 1508 | | 1023 Litchfield Road | | 1 Blue Vein Lane | | | |
| | | | | Raymond, ME 04071 | | Hebron, ME 04238 | | South Paris, ME 04281 | | Lewiston, ME 04241 | | Sabattus, ME 04280 | | Anson, ME 04911 | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-------------|--------|--|--|-------------------|--|------------------|--|-------------------------|--|------------------|--|---------------------|--|--------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | | | Gendron & Gendron | | Hird Contracting | | Discount Asphalt Paving | | Morin Excavating | | Pratt and Sons Inc. | | Paving | | C.H. Stevenson, Inc. |
| | Addendum #1 | | | | yes | | yes | | no | | yes | | yes | | yes | | yes |
| | | Tel. # | | | 207-944-6304 | | 207-345-9060 | | 207-890-3163 | | 207-212-6851 | | 207-740-6763 | | 207-399-7386 | | |